

Amrapali Village Residents Welfare Association

Amrapali Village, Gyan Khand-II, Kaala Patthar, Indirapuram Ghaziabad-201014 (U.P.) # Registration Number: I-52637 / 2009

E: avrwagzb@gmail.com # www.avrwa.com # www.facebook.com/avrwa

Ref: AVRWA/15-16/L31 29-10-2015

To Mr.Shivpriya Director, Amrapali Group M/s. Ultra Home Constructions Pvt Ltd C - 56/40, Sector - 62 Noida (U.P.)

<u>Sub:</u> Your statement of maintenance handover to RWA in Hindustan Times (Hindustan Ghaziabad Live) newspaper on 29-10-2015 edition - reg:

Dear Sir,

As you are well aware that a devastating fire took place in the Flat No. AH-1003 of "Amrapali Village" on 26th October 2015, in which a readymade garments factory was being operated illegally. Details of this unfortunate incident have been widely reported in the media and therefore, are not being repeated here, for the sake of brevity.

Followed by the incidents, many statements were given by the Amrapali group directors in various print media. Please refer to the attached newspaper content came up in Hindustan Times Hindi Newspaper (Hindustan Ghaziabad Live) 29-10-2015 edition, that you have made a statement to the public through media "Amrapali Village" society maintenance has been handed over to RWA.

We have been requesting since 2009 to Amrapali Group (all the past records can be submitted if required) to handover the maintenance to AVRWA which has not happened till now. But the statement in this newspaper is misguiding the Amrapali Village residents & the general public.

Request you to comment on this subject and do let us know the proof of documents of maintenance handover to RWA of Amrapali Village society.

For AMRAPALI VILLAGE RESIDENTS WELFARE ASSOCIATION

Maheswaran Nair (General Secretary)

encl: Hindustan Ghaziabad hindi newspaper 29-10-2015 edition soft copy (epaper)



Amrapali Village Residents Welfare Association

Amrapali Village, Gyan Khand-II, Kaala Patthar, Indirapuram Ghaziabad-201014 (U.P.) # Registration Number: I-52637 / 2009 **E:** avrwagzb@gmail.com # **www.avrwa.com** # www.facebook.com/avrwa

CC: The Vice Chairman - GDA

CC: Dy Registrar, Meerut

CC: District Magistrate - Ghaziabad

<u>AVRWA</u>

- 1. President Mr. Atul Tandon, BH-604 (Mob: +91 70735 55974)
- 2. Vice President Mr. Bharat Bhushan Bhatt, BH-1201 (Mob: +91 98186 59530)
- 3. Secretary Mr. Maheswaran Sasikumar, AM-1102 (Mob: +91 99993 01007)
- 4. Treasurer Mrs. Neema Sharma, CM-805 (Mob: +91 95400 68034)

MANAGERS

- i) Mr. Dharmendra Singh, H-303 (Mob: +91 99710 02341)
- ii) Mr. Hari Prakash Agrawal, BH-308 (Mob: +91 98918 42355)
- iii) Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, AH-705 (Mob: +91 95827 93146)
- iv) Mr. Santosh Bahuguna, AM-109 (Mob: +91 93111 02343)
- v) Mr. Vivek Khanna, AH 608 (Mob: +91 78388 11189)